



## **RESPONSE TO INQUIRIES**

Date: 10/22/2021

Bid/Proposal ID #2777

### **IFB #2777 Purchase of approximately 150 Stab Vests & Outer Carriers**

**The following information is in response to inquiries received regarding this solicitation.  
Any actual amendments to the solicitation will be issued via an Addendum:**

**Q1.** *Can you please specify the model number for the level 2 spike/stab plates?*

RESPONSE: There is no current model. This is a first time purchase.

**Q2.** *You mention "spike/stab plates", Are you looking for hard armor plates or the spike/stab level 2 soft armor panels?*

RESPONSE: No hard armor plates – just the level 2 soft armor panels.

**Q3.** *Being that you are looking for spike/stab resistant armor, are these intended for use in your corrections/jail division?*

RESPONSE: This will be used in corrections/jail division.

**Q4.** *Do you want the armor to have ballistic or just the spike/stab or both ballistic and stab/spike protection?*

RESPONSE: The request is for spike/stab protection only. No ballistic component.

**Q5.** *On the last page, under 6.4-Product Information. I have a question about Unit Number. What does that mean? just need to know if they come in a pair, each, etc.....*

RESPONSE: 6.4 Unit number would be the product or part number.